12DC-3W SERIES
FEATURES：
⚫ 7PIN SIP Package
⚫ No-load input current as low as 8mA
⚫ Continuous short-circuit protection
⚫ High Efficiency up to 88%
⚫ Unregulated Output Types
⚫ 1.5KVDC ~ 6KVDC Isolation
⚫ Operating Temperature:-40℃ to +85℃
⚫ Industry Standard Pinout
⚫ Design refer to IEC62368, UL62368, EN62368
Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage
and rated output current unless otherwise specified
Part Number
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency
Capacitive
Load(μF)
Vdc mA %TYP Max.
12DC-12S05NP3(H3) 5 600 85 1000
12DC-12S12NP3(H3) 12 250 87 220
12DC-12S15NP3(H3) 15 200 88 220
12DC-12S24NP3(H3) 24 125 88 47
12DC-12D05NP3(H3) ±5 ±300 86 ±560
12DC-12D12NP3(H3) ±12 ±125 86 ±100
12DC-12D15NP3(H3) ±15 ±100 88 ±100
12DC-12D24NP3(H3) ±24 ±63 88 ±22
12DC-15S05NP3(H3) 5 600 85 1000
12DC-15S12NP3(H3) 12 250 87 220
12DC-15S15NP3(H3) 15 200 88 220
12DC-15S24NP3(H3) 24 125 88 47
12DC-15D05NP3(H3) ±5 ±300 86 ±560
12DC-15D12NP3(H3) ±12 ±125 86 ±100
12DC-15D15NP3(H3) ±15 ±100 88 ±100
12DC-15D24NP3(H3) ±24 ±63 88 ±22
12DC-24S05NP3(H3) 5 600 85 1000
12DC-24S12NP3(H3) 12 250 87 220
12DC-24S15NP3(H3) 15 200 88 220
12DC-24S24NP3(H3) 24 125 88 47
12DC-24D05NP3(H3) ±5 ±300 86 ±560
12DC-24D12NP3(H3) ±12 ±125 86 ±100
12DC-24D15NP3(H3) ±15 ±100 88 ±100
12DC-24D24NP3(H3) ±24 ±63 88 ±22
Note:
1:No suffix is standard isolation (1.5KVDC) e.g, 12DC-12S05NP3，
*add suffix“H3” for 3KVDC isolation,*add suffix“H4” for 4KVDC isolation,
*add suffix“H5” for 5.2KVDC isolation,*add suffix“H6” for 6KVDC isolation,